

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/jakbopee.org, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com

Subject:- Extension in NEET-PG (MD/MS/PGD) & MDS Online Registration of eligible candidates for preparation of provisional merit list (PML)-2020 up to 29-03-2020.

Reference:- (i) Notification No. 001-BOPEE of 2020 dated 25-02-2020.

- (ii) Notice No. 003-BOPEE of 2020 dated 26-02-2020.
- (iii) Notice No. 006-BOPEE of 2020 dated 05-03-2020.
- (iv) Notice No. 007-BOPEE of 2020 dated 06-03-2020.
- (v) Notice No. 008-BOPEE of 2020 dated 06-03-2020.
- (vi) Notification No: S.0 69 of 2020 dated 28-02-2020
- (vii) Notice No. 009-BOPEE of 2020 dated 11-03-2020
- (viii) Notice No. 011-BOPEE of 2020 dated 19-03-2020
- (ix) Notice No. 012-BOPEE of 2020 dated 19-03-2020
- (x) Notice No. 013-BOPEE of 2020 dated 21-03-2020

Notice No.015-BOPEE of 2020 Dated: - 24-03-2020

In continuation of Notice No. 013-BOPEE of 2020 dated 21-03-2020, the last date of online registration, which was earlier **fixed as 24-03-2020 is now extended up to 29-03-2020 (midnight).**

The other terms and conditions shall remain same as notified hithertofore. The candidates are also advised to upload all the necessary documents as required within the extended time failing which they shall not be included in the provisional merit list.

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED.

(Dr. Sunil Gunta Controller of Examination Dated: 24-0

No. BOPEE/Exam-12/2020 Copy to:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 4. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

- 5. Director Information, J&K, Jammu for publication of the Notice in one English leading Newspaper preferably Greater Kashmir, Srinagar and Daily Excelsior, Jammu with the request that the Notice may kindly be got published on top most priority basis.
- 6. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 7. Director, All India Radio, Kashmir/Jammu for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 8. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 9. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu for information with the request to publish the Notice in extra ordinary issue of Government Gazette.
- 10. Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K Govt. Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 11. FA/CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 12. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 13. Standing legal counsels, J&K BOPEE.
- 14. Incharge Camp Office, BOPEE, Srinagar.
- 15. Incharge, IT Section.
- 16. Office file.